PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7682289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERNARYLOGIC LLC	12/07/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LCIP JV
Street Address:	8 HARVEY COURT
City:	MORRISTOWN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07960

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11093213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-722-8228

Email: admin@ternarylogic.com

Correspondent Name: PETER LABLANS
Address Line 1: 8 HARVEY COURT

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER LABLANS
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Lablans/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_OF_RIGHTS_11093213#page1.tif

PATENT 507635393 REEL: 062015 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT

Ternarylogic LLC ("Assignor") is the current Assignee of 'Cryptographic Computer Machines With Novel Switching Devices' to Peter Lablans of Morris Township, NJ, as described in the U.S. Patent under Serial Number: 11,093,213, issued on August 17, 2021, (the "Patent"). Ternarylogic LLC of Morristown, NJ, will cease operations and desires to transfer all rights in and to the Patent to LCIP jv, an unincorporated joint venture in Morristown, NJ, ("New Assignee"). LCIP jv desires to become the Assignee of the Patent.

Therefore, because of agreed upon transfer, which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to New Assignee 100% of its right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues that may be granted and for the entire terms.

Assignor further agrees to make available to New Assignee all documentation required to execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer.

Date: December 7, 2022

For Assignor Ternarylogic LLC

e-signature: /Peter Lablans/ Name: Peter Lablans

Title: Managing Member of Ternarylogic LLC

Assignor:

Ternarylogic LLC 8 Harvey Court Morristown, NJ 07960

RECORDED: 12/07/2022

PATENT REEL: 062015 FRAME: 0765